506699205 06/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6746023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT CHARLES FITCH	03/08/2018
GRANT PARKER LOUAT	03/12/2018
ANDREW JAMES BATE	03/12/2018
JOCELYN ANN BATE	03/12/2018
WILLIAM JOHN PHILIP MCCARTHY	03/13/2018
SWARMFARM ROBOTICS PTY LTD	03/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED AGRICULTURAL SYSTEMS PTY LTD
Street Address:	"BENDEE"
Internal Address:	225 GLENORINA ACCESS ROAD
City:	GINDIE
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	QLD 4702

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17311103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: dedminster@wck.com **Correspondent Name:** DAVID D. BRUSH

121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S441.0001US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID D. BRUSH
SIGNATURE:	/David D. Brush/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2021

PAIENI REEL: 056443 FRAME: 0372

506699205

Total Attachments: 5

source=2021-06-04_Assignment-1-to-Advance-Ag_P1458USPC#page1.tif source=2021-06-04_Assignment-1-to-Advance-Ag_P1458USPC#page2.tif

source=2021-06-04_Assignment-1-to-Advance-Ag_P1458USPC#page3.tif

source=2021-06-04_Assignment-1-to-Advance-Ag_P1458USPC#page4.tif

source=2021-06-04_Assignment-1-to-Advance-Ag_P1458USPC#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 056443 FRAME: 0373



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ROBERT CHARLES FITCH
GRANT PARKER LOUAT
ANDREW JAMES BATE
JOCELYN ANN BATE
WILLIAM JOHN PHILIP McCARTHY
SWARM FARM ROBOTICS PTY LTD

AND

ADVANCED AGRICULTURAL SYSTEMS PTY LTD

Reference: P1458AUP1

WADESON Patent & Trade Marks Altomeye Australia & New Zealand ASN 33 801 681 748 Level 27-101 Callins Street Melbourne Vic 3000 Audicelle GPO Bas 98 Melbourne Vic 3001 Audicelle T. +61 3 9819 3908 F. +61 3 3619 3009 mail@wadesconFccm.siii

REEL: 056443 FRAME: 0374



PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN

Robert Charles Fitch of 20 Calder Road, Darlington, New South Wales 2008, Australia ("Assignor 1")

Grant Parker Louat of "Bendee", 225 Glenorina Access Road, Gindie, Queensland 4702, Australia ("Assignor 2")

Andrew James Bate of "Bendee", 225 Glenorina Access Road, Gindie, Queensland 4702, Australia ("Assignor 3")

Jocelyn Ann Bate of "Bendee", 225 Glenorina Access Road, Gindie, Queensland 4702, Australia ("Assignor 4")

William John Philip McCarthy of 52 Gladstone Street, Emerald, Queensland 4720, Australia ("Assignor 5")

SwarmFarm Robotics Pty Ltd of "Bendee", 225 Glenorina Access Road, Gindie, Queensland 4702, Australia ("Assignor 6")

AND

Advanced Agricultural Systems Pty Ltd of "Bendee", 225 Glenorina Access Road, Gindle QLD 4702 ("Assignee")

BACKGROUND

- A. The Assignors are, or are entitled to be, the applicants of the patent application identified in the Schedule.
- B. The Assignors have agreed to assign their entire rights in and to the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT

1. The Assignors, in return for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignors, hereby assign to the Assignee their entire rights, if any, in and to the Intellectual Property, including any rights to:

Page 2 of 5

- (a) sue for any chose in action arising from any intringement of the Intellectual Property which took place prior to the date of this Assignment, or which takes place prior to the recordal of this Assignment; and
- (b) apply for and obtain other patents claiming priority from, or otherwise based on, the Intellectual Property including divisional application(s), applications for patents of addition, innovation patent application(s), continuation application(s), confinuation in part application(s), utility patent application(s) or patents granted therefrom.
- Each party to this Assignment must, upon the request of the other party, do all things reasonably desirable to give effect to clause 1, including by executing further documents.
- 3. This Assignment is effective on the date it is signed by the last to sign of the Assignors.

GENERAL

- 4. A term or part of a term of this agreement that is illegal or unenforceable may be severed from this agreement and the remaining terms or parts of the term of this agreement continue in force.
- This agreement may be executed in counterparts. All executed counterparts constitute one document.

SCHEDULE

	Number		Title	
, and a second	Australian Patent Application No	. 2018900120	Coverage path plar	nning

EXECUTED by the parties			
Signed, sealed and delivered by			
ROBERT CHARLES FITCH) John Fileh		4/
	Signeture of person	 Signaturé of	Winess
		Sally N	leggitt
		Name of with	ress (pnnt)
	Date of Signing:	O Milmon	
		8 March	EXMEG

Page 3 of 5

Signed, sealed and delivered by)	
GRANT PARKER LOUAT	- 60 V	*
	Signature othercon	Signature of witness
	A 200 size director	Ordinates of Ministre
		Kareena Hilet
		Varegna Nilet
	Date of Signing:	12/2/18
Signed, sealed and delivered by	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{O}}$	\$
ANDREW JAMES BATE		Ville
	Signature of person	Signature of witness
		Horsen Hilst
		Name of witness (print)
	Date of Signing:	12/2/10
	A	
Signed, sealed and delivered by	A MARCH	
JOCELYN ANN BATE	-> ~400dd -	,,, ,
	Signature of person	Signature of witness
	Signature or persons	digitation of workers
		151 M casany
		Nome of witness (print)
	Date of Classic	
	Date of Signing:	<u> </u>

Signed, sealed and delivered by	1	
WILLIAM JOHN PHILIP McCARTHY	W. Malaston	Vis.
	Signature of person	Signature of witness
		Yorkeya Wilet
	(S) 1 (F) (S) (1	omina or moress found
	Date of Signing:	13/3/18
Executed by SWARM FARM)	
ROBOTICS PTY LTD		
as a deed in accordance with s.127 of		- An Aldred
the Corporations Act 2001	Anto	4064
	Signature of director	Signature of director*(secretary*
		("thiright as appropriate)
	Add to let	
	Name (print)	<u>- Joeleya Hara ()47</u> 0 Nama (print) /
	Date of Signing:	and the Land
Executed by ADVANCED		
AGRICULTURAL SYSTEMS PTY		
LTD as a deed in accordance with) ~ 1	- And I me
s.127 of the Corporations Act 2001	1 /thinks	- 1/1/10aa ja - 1
	Signature of director	Signature of director*/secretary*
		(*treiete as appropriete)
	a but the letter	4.1 1.24
	Name (print)	<u> JOCCO A PAN JAW</u> Name (print)
	Date of Signing:	The Later
	en e	<u> </u>

Page 5 of 5